

PRESS RELEASE Friday 20 March 2015, 7.00 am Regulated information

DISCLOSURE PURSUANT TO ARTICLE 14 OF THE LAW OF 2 MAY 2007 REGARDING THE DISCLOSURE OF MAJOR HOLDINGS (*TRANSPARENCY LAW*)

In accordance with the Transparency Law, WDP announces having received a collectif notification of shareholding of (int. al.) BlackRock Asset Management Canada, BlackRock Asset Management Ireland Ltd., BlackRock Asset Management North Asia Ltd., BlackRock Asset Management Schweiz AG, BlackRock Fund Advisors, BlackRock Fund Managers Ltd., BlackRock Institutional Trust Company, National Association, BlackRock International Ltd., BlackRock Investment Management (Australia) Ltd., BlackRock Japan Co., Ltd., with registered offices as mentioned in the table below.

This notification states that the voting rights relating to the WDP shares that are held directly or indirectly by these companies as from 12 March 2015 have exceeded the limit of 3% of the total of the existing voting rights.

	Number of voting rights	% of voting rights
BlackRock Asset Management Canada Ltd. 161 Bay Street, Suite 2500, Toronto, Ontario M5J 2S1, Canada	11 618/17 438 644	0,07%
BlackRock Asset Management Ireland Ltd. International Financial Services Centre, Dublin 1, Ireland	253 878/17 438 644	1,46%
BlackRock Asset Management North Asia Ltd. 16/F, 2 Queen's Road, Cheung Kong Center, Hong Kong	532/17 438 644	0,00%
BlackRock Asset Management Schweiz AG Bahnhofstraβe 54, 8001 Zurich, Switzerland	50/17 438 644	0,00%
BlackRock Fund Advisors 400 Howard Street, San Francisco, CA 94105, U.S.A.	83 054/17 438 644	0,48%
BlackRock Fund Managers Ltd. 12 Throgmorton Avenue, London, EC2N 2DL, U.K.	11 912/17 438 644	0,07%
BlackRock Institutional Trust Company, National Association 400 Howard Street, San Francisco, CA 94105, U.S.A.	156 987/17 438 644	0,90%
BlackRock International Ltd. 12 Throgmorton Avenue, London, EC2N 2DL, U.K.	5 624/17 438 644	0,03%
BlackRock Investment Management (Australia) Ltd. Level 26, 101 Collins Street, Melbourne, VIC 3000, Australia	118/17 438 644	0,00%
BlackRock Japan Co., Ltd. Marunouchi Trust Tower Main, 1-8-3 Marunouchi Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, 100-8217 Japan	702/17 438 644	0,00%
Total	524 475/17 438 644	3,01%



The complete notification as well as the shareholder structure may also be consulted on the internet site of WDP under the headings *Investor Relations/Capital Markets/Equity Capital Markets/Shareholder Structure/Open and transparent.*

For more information, please contact:

WDP Comm. VA Blakebergen 15	Joost Uwents CEO	Mickael Van den Hauwe CFO
1861 Wolvertem	(_)	(_)
Belgium	T +32 (0)52 338 400	T +32 (0)52 338 400
www.wdp.be	M +32 (0)476 88 99 26	M +32 (0)473 93 74 91
investorrelations@wdp.be	joost.uwents@wdp.be	mickael.vandenhauwe@wdp.be

Image gallery: www.wdp.be/relations/pressmedia

WDP develops and invests in logistics property (warehouses and offices). WDP's property portfolio amounts to more than 2 million m². This international portfolio of semi-industrial and logistics buildings is spread over more than 100 sites at prime logistics locations for storage and distribution in Belgium, France, the Netherlands and Romania. More information about WDP can be found at www.wdp.be.

WDP Comm. VA – B-REIT (Public Regulated Real Estate Company under Belgian law). Company number 0417.199.869 (Brussels Trade Register)